
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/31/25 at 1:31:04 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/22/2025
Accident reported: moderate
damage
Side airbag deployed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

01/22/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

ServiceComments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed12/02/2024View Details

Branded Title: Salvage

10  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in New Jersey

75,494  Last reported odometer reading

2022 FORD ESCAPE SE

VIN: 1FMCU9G68NUA44940
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.5L I3 F DOHC 12V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/9ghYkefytQig-f1LsDkl-1Sih4l2ME10ol6BtU6FsLp4lXXkbwd4uYVLrbRV9K5DOkivtYUe1AzHQMWo7VRY2Gzh0-pWxUDZ1d4n8JowKFr2Du5u2lR93PQF79aIOW9pgUI5g8GPWpzhQtikzAB_8okC-5Gx8cnFNFsqOWexNryfgiXZkF_CLRwn012cT4LKy22le_M5sBZM3-5MCEVSb0AYBaefbQF9ovOLt5umgUoRUA4iPCdOzcFmtKrwmPn3fp7ogGbQvMi7-iIoa9wpHeI87rOh1S9mJjxicNhtqTXMdFcl2CHFG4QoHyg7xMvjB7z6VRdqKf3YuCH2vsiU9tNmRz0vFd3GNUiejjXK88w-SmGCuiGDFtveEalim6APyP1w2dDlQa3YP36wpujlatdd.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 01/22/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Airbag deployment reported: 01/22/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 01/22/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available
at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2023

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Rental Vehicle
25,422 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/24/2022 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/25/2022 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

04/21/2022 5 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA
Title #8458907801 P

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

10/24/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

10/25/2023 38,447 New Jersey Used Cars
Center
Irvington, NJ
973-536-0000
njusedcarscenter.com/

3.4 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/09/2023 Josen Auto Repair
Cranford, NJ
908-402-2309

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/13/2023 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo. 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Pennsylvania, New

Jersey New Jersey

Estimated miles driven per year 25,422/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 38,447 75,494

-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/2MlNI_nCJy-oi-sqxnMqmri29QPsfJO8NXlLqTalkkwj5NcKUm9Qt_idpVVqEnbXmcWjDD_fNxTfRvDF2pQgiBK2A8FKzbyTlqNV4934qKiOJfUaTjE7ZDJW-a_HQArOS1I6f6VdiiwZ__CuCQq454R21X8uTZcymtKnS5zppSglAtRzsimZdTzWkmaVnGOYJS5WgHl-_aE4pDrlFmMBfFjedMASOXx00k0vFmg649YkhQZQ1Wwiqq-C_nebfFdZ14lO8Zf-vW9XHNG0kV1Fqcr6W6gpAWsBM6nvZ2QaP0uVmnsd3MZNskmwfT8kzzGN3Q6QRR75smkJ4yEWoKxh8ZVGGXuiaqTwHF1KJJO8EimuFoN8wJu64Sj4-h1WZfwPoPh1OzvrrVoeQ_mzj2B3fbVS3pSQ8T0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/rXDyCyrAfzdgw5gBLM02C6hABz-g_6LKzglmcr49oTOzj1DVxntovG53KVXFkK-BJPCdVfrI37uDdnezdQFB1VwK5xVBjAnKJgLehVcn1LDHBfyQZPxnPEyNcsg_uTvlkLZzPYo11J_6KPEnRER7_QcQgohSH4pDToAt_hmwuwDM_rPmPgdHn2J_DVDhpcQl9_71c9BblaOXgKsrQ2kKmcJXyS3JTIX_VRVj8EuP1wi-0SjS0Kn-xEF9-ndePuoS5K2eGJq8KDFtA34-a5Jerhipqybz9OozmLzrFS_HAxzZtxIu7owqAeDrOkM8xDeAEGTQaxiKqxgUxLfVrdiRiGwP6MgdfKYQ4oUp9elAhI-vx51A1yH3shGYK3SsN0CdXuNnqlhPPL8Uae4sIKjq8JSQjHTgMzU.cfx


Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/13/2023 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, NJ
Title #GD20233170906

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/04/2024 45,585 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Bergenfield, NJ
201-501-0868
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

445 Verified Reviews

354 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine oil system flushed
Oil and filter changed

02/22/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #23B56 INSPECT FRONT DOOR
CHECK-ARM REINFORCEMENT SPOT
WELDS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

04/02/2024 54,312 All American Ford of
Paramus
PARAMUS, NJ
201-262-4900
allamericanford.net

4.6 / 5.0

563 Verified Reviews

4,795 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Inspection performed
Alignment checked
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

View the complete inspection report

04/10/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction issued
Program #22N18 REPLACEMENT OF HIGH-
PRESSURE FUEL INJECTORS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

04/19/2024 56,911 All American Ford of
Paramus
PARAMUS, NJ
201-262-4900
allamericanford.net

4.6 / 5.0

563 Verified Reviews

4,795 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wipers/washers checked

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=BD280718-1C81-44FD-BF0C-8F3BFDE77B91
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


06/04/2024 63,015 All American Ford of
Paramus
PARAMUS, NJ
201-262-4900
allamericanford.net

4.6 / 5.0

563 Verified Reviews

4,795 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/11/2024 63,669 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Bergenfield, NJ
201-501-0868
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

445 Verified Reviews

354 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/17/2024 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

09/16/2024 Josen Auto Repair
Cranford, NJ
908-402-2309

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Window switch replaced

09/30/2024 69,165 Stevens Jersey City Ford
Jersey City, NJ
201-432-7272
fordofjerseycity.com/

3.7 / 5.0

129 Verified Reviews

45 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Serpentine belt replaced

10/14/2024 69,712 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Bergenfield, NJ
201-501-0868
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

445 Verified Reviews

354 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/17/2024 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

10/18/2024 69,867 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/02/2024 72,067 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Bergenfield, NJ
201-501-0868
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

445 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-



354 Customer Favorites

01/22/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage
Damage to front
Damage to right front
Side airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

01/22/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

03/10/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction issued
Program #24N08 DRIVERS SIDE SEAT
BUCKLE REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

05/28/2025 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

05/28/2025 75,494 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Macon, GA
Title #V320251480120

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as White

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/31/25
at 1:31:04 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has
been deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/31/25 1:31:04 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 FORD ESCAPE vehicle (VIN:
1FMCU9G68NUA44940), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/31/25 at 2:31 PM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

